



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 711/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Adv.

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Urvashi Garg & Ms.
Kriti Ramudamu, Advs.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

22.02.2024

%

The written statement is taken on record today.

The counsel for the plaintiff states that he has already filed the replication yesterday, vide diary no. 518495/24. The office noting in respect thereof is however awaited.

The parties shall now file the physical copies of their respective documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **29.05.2024**.

IA No. 651/2024 (By defendant u/o 8 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement)

The application is allowed, as the plaintiff has no objection.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 22, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)