



\$~9

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(COMM) 711/2023**

**PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Advocate

versus

**MUSIC BROADCAST PRIVATE LIMITED**

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Srijan Uppal, Ms. Kriti  
Ramudamu, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY  
GULATI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**29.05.2024**

%

The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents.

None of the parties have filed their documents in physical form. Let the same be filed within six weeks. Joint document schedule be also filed alongwith and in physical form also.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has highlighted that inadvertently, plaintiff has admitted the same document twice but left out one document from admission or denial. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that additional affidavit in regard to the document which has been inadvertently left out, shall be filed by 31.05.2024.

Put up for admission / denial of documents on 29.08.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 29, 2024/sk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*