



\$~29 to 32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CS(COMM) 67/2022, I.A. 1492/2022-Stay & I.A. 14762/2022-  
Addl.doc. by defendant.

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED .....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Deepak Singhal and Mr.  
Gaurav Dhingra, Advs.

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST LIMITED .....Defendant  
Through: Mr. Sagar Chandra, Ms. Srijan  
Uppal and Ms. K. Natasha, Advs.

30

CS(COMM) 710/2023, I.A. 19633/2023-Stay

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED .....Plaintiff  
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

DIGITAL RADIO (DELHI) BROADCASTING LIMITED  
.....Defendant  
Through: Ms. Sonal Chhablani, Adv.

31

+

CS(COMM) 711/2023, I.A. 19639/2023-Stay

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED .....Plaintiff  
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST PRIVATE LIMITED .....Defendant  
Through: Mr. Sagar Chandra, Ms. Srijan  
Uppal and Ms. K. Natasha, Advs.

32

CS(COMM) 712/2023, I.A. 19645/2023-Stay



PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED .....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Varun Lal, Adv.

versus

ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LIMITED (ENIL)  
.....Defendant  
Through: Ms. Sonal Chhablani, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**  
**03.04.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant in CS(COMM) 710/2023 and CS(COMM) 712/2023 seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available for the day. The said request is not opposed by learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 06.08.2025.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J.**

**APRIL 3, 2025/bh**