



\$~20 to 24

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(20)

+ CS(COMM) 67/2022, I.A. 1492/2022 & I.A. 14762/2022

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Ms. Anushree Rauta, Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, Ms. Devangini Rai and Mr. Harsh Prakash, Advocates.

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Sagar Chandra, Ms. Srijan Uppal, Ms. Stuti Jain, Ms. Saakshi Khandelwal, Advocates.

(21)

+ CS(COMM) 710/2023 & I.A. 19633/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. C.M. Lall, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Sangal, Mr. Ankit Arvind, Mr. Sauhard Allung, Mr. Bhuvan Malhotra and Ms. Annanya Mehan, Advocates.

versus

DIGITAL RADIO (DELHI) BROADCASTING LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Singh Dugal, Mr. Govind Singh Grewal, Mr. Jagtej Singh Kang, Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, Mr. Kartikay Dutta and Ms. Anukriti Trivedi, Advocates.

(22)

+ CS(COMM) 711/2023 & I.A. 19639/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. C.M. Lall, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Sangal, Mr. Ankit Arvind,



Mr. Sauhard Allung, Mr. Bhuvan Malhotra and Ms. Annanya Mehan, Advocates.

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Sagar Chandra, Ms. Srijan Uppal, Ms. Stuti Jain, Ms. Saakshi Khandelwal, Advocates.

(23)

+ CS(COMM) 712/2023 & I.A. 19645/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. C.M. Lall, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Sangal, Mr. Ankit Arvind, Mr. Sauhard Allung, Mr. Bhuvan Malhotra and Ms. Annanya Mehan, Advocates.

versus

ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LIMITED (ENIL)

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Singh Dugal, Mr. Govind Singh Grewal, Mr. Jagtej Singh Kang, Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, Mr. Kartikay Dutta and Ms. Anukriti Trivedi, Advocates.

(24)

+ CS(COMM) 88/2023 & I.A. 3146/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. C.M. Lall, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Sangal, Mr. Ankit Arvind, Mr. Sauhard Allung, Mr. Bhuvan Malhotra and Ms. Annanya Mehan, Advocates.

versus

NEXT RADIO LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Singh



Dugal, Mr. Govind Singh Grewal, Mr. Jagtej Singh Kang, Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, Mr. Kartikay Dutta and Ms. Anukriti Trivedi, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
18.02.2026

%

1. Mr. C. M. Lall, learned senior counsel has addressed substantial arguments on behalf of plaintiff, however, arguments remain inconclusive.
2. List on 19.02.2026 for further arguments on behalf of the plaintiff. The time shall be restricted to 15 minutes atmost.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026

Sumit